P
R
O
D
U
C
T

data) if all receiver input voltages are between –0.3 V and 0.3 V for more than 30 µs. Refer to Figure 5 for
receiver input levels.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube of 50 SN75C3238EDB
SSOP – DB 75C3238E
Reel of 2000 SN75C3238EDBR
Tube of 50 SN75C3238EPW
TSSOP – PW Preview
0°C to 70°C Reel of 2000 SN75C3238EPWR
Tube of 50 SN75C3238EDW
SOIC – DW 75C3238E
Reel of 2000 SN75C3238EDWR
QFN – RHB Reel of 2000 SN75C3238ECRHBR Preview
Tube of 50 SN65C3238EDB
SSOP – DB 65C3238E
Reel of 2000 SN65C3238EDBR
Tube of 50 SN65C3238EPW
TSSOP – PW Preview
–40°C to 85°C Reel of 2000 SN65C3238EPWR
Tube of 50 SN65C3238EDW
SOIC – DW 65C3238E
Reel of 2000 SN65C3238EDWR
QFN – RHB Reel of 2000 SN65C3238EIRHBR Preview
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
2 Submit Documentation Feedback
P
R
O